Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

City of Loganville

Police Department

GA1470200
605 Tom Brewer Road Loganville, Ga 30052
770-466-8087

M.D. Lowry
Chief of Police
mdlowry@Iloganville-ga.gov

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

$247.92
$1,760.00
$16,170.12

$177,005.82
$59,396.30
$158,216.37



State Forfeited Property

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction
5/24/2024 1998 International 2000 Vin# Other 4500 Sale Pending at Time of Report

1HTGCADT4WH529139



State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income NetIncome Date of Destruction
Received Description Property



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute
6/10/2024 OCGA § 16-13-49
8/14/2024 OCGA § 16-13-49

12/18/2024 OCGA § 16-13-49

Amount
$26.00
$57.00

$164.92



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property



State Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose
7/11/2024 $1,760.00 Training



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
1/19/2024 Federal Law $18,324.85
1/19/2024 Federal Law $3,749.20
1/19/2024 Federal Law $1,248.00
2/13/2024 Federal Law $2,694.12
3/19/2024 Federal Law $35,107.46
4/19/2024 Federal Law $2,127.77
4/22/2024 Federal Law $22,155.12
4/22/2024 Federal Law $3,556.92
4/22/2024 Federal Law $5,269.38
6/17/2024 Federal Law $19,130.50
6/17/2024 Federal Law $3,266.56
6/17/2024 Federal Law $2,082.60
6/17/2024 Federal Law $2,947.97
6/17/2024 Federal Law $1,387.91
7/16/2024 Federal Law $1,354.86
7/16/2024 Federal Law $2,320.70
7/16/2024 Federal Law $1,684.80
7/16/2024 Federal Law $842.51
9/24/2024 Federal Law $1,286.30
11/20/2024 Federal Law $863.02
11/20/2024 Federal Law $2,282.96
11/20/2024 Federal Law $1,014.00
11/20/2024 Federal Law $2,308.31

11/20/2024 Federal Law $40,000.00



Date
1/26/2024
3/1/2024
4/19/2024
6/14/2024
7/22/2024
8/9/2024
8/23/2024
8/30/2024
9/13/2024
12/6/2024

Federal Expenditures

Amount Purpose
$2,303.30 Operations and investigations
$1,915.00 Operations and investigations
$3,145.00 Operations and investigations
$4,037.00 Operations and investigations
$9,250.00 Operations and investigations
$24,911.00 Operations and investigations
$2,400.00 Operations and investigations
$1,339.00 Operations and investigations
$2,328.00 Operations and investigations
$7,768.00 Operations and investigations
The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities






