Agency Information	
City/County/State Agency Name	City of Loganville
Other (If City/County/State not in list)	
LEA Type	Police Department
Other (If LEA Type not in list)	
ORI Number:	GA1470200
Address:	605 Tom Brewer Road Loganville, Ga 30052
Phone:	770-466-8087
Reporting Officer/Employee	
Name:	M.D. Lowry
Title:	Chief of Police
Email Address:	mdlowry@loganville-ga.gov
State Totals Received For Reporting Year	
State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$247.92
State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$1,760.00
State Cash on Hand:	\$16,170.12
Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year	
Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$177,005.82
Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$59,396.30
Fed Cash on Hand:	\$158,216.37

State Forfeited Property

Date Received	ltem Description	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of Property	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Property Utilization	Date of Destruction
5/24/2024	1998 International 2000 Vin# 1HTGCADT4WH529139	Other	4500 5	Sale Pending at Time of Report					

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Date of Destruction
Received	Description			Property				

State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
6/10/2024	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$26.00
8/14/2024	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$57.00
12/18/2024	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$164.92

State Returned Property

Date Returned	Description of Property
---------------	-------------------------

State Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose	
7/11/2024	\$1,760.00 Training		

Federal Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
1/19/2024	Federal Law	\$18,324.85
1/19/2024	Federal Law	\$3,749.20
1/19/2024	Federal Law	\$1,248.00
2/13/2024	Federal Law	\$2,694.12
3/19/2024	Federal Law	\$35,107.46
4/19/2024	Federal Law	\$2,127.77
4/22/2024	Federal Law	\$22,155.12
4/22/2024	Federal Law	\$3,556.92
4/22/2024	Federal Law	\$5,269.38
6/17/2024	Federal Law	\$19,130.50
6/17/2024	Federal Law	\$3,266.56
6/17/2024	Federal Law	\$2,082.60
6/17/2024	Federal Law	\$2,947.97
6/17/2024	Federal Law	\$1,387.91
7/16/2024	Federal Law	\$1,354.86
7/16/2024	Federal Law	\$2,320.70
7/16/2024	Federal Law	\$1,684.80
7/16/2024	Federal Law	\$842.51
9/24/2024	Federal Law	\$1,286.30
11/20/2024	Federal Law	\$863.02
11/20/2024	Federal Law	\$2,282.96
11/20/2024	Federal Law	\$1,014.00
11/20/2024	Federal Law	\$2,308.31
11/20/2024	Federal Law	\$40,000.00

Federal Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
1/26/2024	\$2,303.3	0 Operations and investigations
3/1/2024	\$1,915.0	0 Operations and investigations
4/19/2024	\$3,145.0	0 Operations and investigations
6/14/2024	\$4,037.0	0 Operations and investigations
7/22/2024	\$9,250.0	0 Operations and investigations
8/9/2024	\$24,911.0	0 Operations and investigations
8/23/2024	\$2,400.0	0 Operations and investigations
8/30/2024	\$1,339.0	0 Operations and investigations
9/13/2024	\$2,328.0	0 Operations and investigations
12/6/2024	\$7,768.0	0 Operations and investigations
		The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities

